Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 4778 4398 2020-21 0 2021-22 3738 20 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND )

795

2020-21 5476 3241 2021-22 0 2022-23 2925 58 220000(TWO LAKH
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

2069

2021-22 4676 3528 2022-23 0 2023-24 2749 22 265000(TWO LAKH
SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

2601

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 60 56 2018-19 0 2021-22 45 20 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND )

15

2018-19 60 56 2019-20 0 2022-23 48 18 230000(TWO LAKH
THIRTY THOUSAND)

12

2019-20 60 60 2020-21 0 2023-24 49 2 480000(FOUR LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

11

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 60 62 2021-22 62 7 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

25

2022-23 70 48 2022-23 48 1 180000(ONE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

24

2023-24 70 48 2023-24 27 4 300000(THREE LAKH) 14

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1870 1491 2021-22 1193 47 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

150

2021-22 1627 1476 2022-23 1470 22 210000(TWO LAKH
ONE THOUSAND)

31

2022-23 1960 1428 2023-24 993 30 300000(THREE LAKH) 12

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 973169 (Nine Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred
Sixty Nine)

1396461 (Sixteen Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty One )

910061 (NINE LAKH TEN THOUSAND SIXTY ONE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (ZERO)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (ZERO)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 800000 (EIGHT LAKH )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)